

**Court No. - 49**

**Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2043 of 1986**

**Appellant :- Virendra And Others**

**Respondent :- State**

**Counsel for Appellant :- K.M. Mishra**

**Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.**

**Hon'ble Krishna Pratap Singh,J.**

Case is passed over on the illness slip of Sri K.M. Mishra, learned counsel for the appellants.

**Order Date :- 11.1.2019**

Pr/-